
24h Schiessen

Datum

Total

Rang St.nr. Name/Vorname Ort Gruppe 1 2 3 4 Schütze

1. 567 Schnider Marina Wangs 579 576 587 574 2316

2. 583 Carigiet Christoph Embrach 572 583 581 574 2310

3. 594 Homberger René Grafstal 573 575 574 577 2299

4. 582 Schnetzler Roger Hallau 579 577 560 567 2283

5. 584 Brühwiler Miriam St. Gallen 573 570 571 565 2279

6. 575 Ochsner Marcel Winterthur 572 572 560 572 2276

7. 569 Bamert René Mosnang 573 565 565 568 2271

8. 596 Schneider Roman Rafz 564 559 574 569 2266

9. 571 Freimüller Ernst Humlikon 550 568 562 556 2236

10. 573 Ochsner Kurt Winterthur 562 551 563 552 2228

11. 574 Nay Christoph Wiesendangen 549 562 560 549 2220

12. 570 Lorenzato Bruno Mannebach-Salenstein 567 554 547 546 2214

13. 595 Chapuis Anne Hüttikon 550 560 558 543 2211

14. 576 Meier Heinz Rengensdorf 557 546 553 544 2200

15. 591 Holdener Thomas Oberiberg 562 539 548 546 2195

16. 592 Bellmont Edwin Unteriberg 545 537 536 545 2163

17. 587 Willi Toni Frutigen 547 549 539 526 2161

18. 577 Caviezel Conrad Otelfingen 536 538 539 544 2157

19. 581 Kuster Gian Affoltern a. A. 548 526 531 543 2148

20. 579 Zimmermann Stefan Bilten 530 537 529 548 2144

21. 578 Meier Roger Rengensdorf 543 538 521 540 2142

22. 568 Keller Stefano Wangs 535 537 542 527 2141

23. 593 Horat Josef Unteriberg 530 537 540 529 2136

24. 580 Duft Remo Mollis 522 544 535 515 2116

25. 572 Keller Stefan Stadel 503 518 499 490 2010

26. 585 Räss Tobias Balm 487 524 504 490 2005

27. 586 Burch-Blatter Heidi Lungern 497 481 497 473 1948

Rangliste Einzelklassement

300 Meter Standardgewehr

Programm



24h Schiessen

24. und 25. August 2012

Total

Rang Pte Gruppen St.nr. Name/Vorname Ort 1 2 3 4 Schütze

1. 6872 Pufamur 582 Schnetzler Roger Hallau 579 577 560 567 2283

583 Carigiet Christoph Embrach 572 583 581 574 2310

584 Brühwiler Miriam St. Gallen 573 570 571 565 2279

2. 6776 ZHSV Nachwuchs 594 Homberger René Grafstal 573 575 574 577 2299

595 Chapuis Anne Hüttikon 550 560 558 543 2211

596 Schneider Roman Rafz 564 559 574 569 2266

3. 6728 Bleikerpower 567 Schnider Marina Wangs 579 576 587 574 2316

568 Keller Stefano Wangs 535 537 542 527 2141

569 Bamert René Mosnang 573 565 565 568 2271

4. 6724 Zentrumkiller 573 Ochsner Kurt Winterthur 562 551 563 552 2228

574 Nay Christoph Wiesendangen 549 562 560 549 2220

575 Ochsner Marcel Winterthur 572 572 560 572 2276

5. 6499 Alpenrose 576 Meier Heinz Rengensdorf 557 546 553 544 2200

577 Caviezel Conrad Otelfingen 536 538 539 544 2157

578 Meier Roger Rengensdorf 543 538 521 540 2142

6. 6494 Ybrig 591 Holdener Thomas Oberiberg 562 539 548 546 2195

592 Bellmont Edwin Unteriberg 545 537 536 545 2163

593 Horat Josef Unteriberg 530 537 540 529 2136

7. 6460 Die Besten 570 Lorenzato Bruno Mannebach-Salenstein567 554 547 546 2214

571 Freimüller Ernst Humlikon 550 568 562 556 2236

572 Keller Stefan Stadel 503 518 499 490 2010

8. 6408 579 Zimmermann Stefan Bilten 530 537 529 548 2144

580 Duft Remo Mollis 522 544 535 515 2116

581 Kuster Gian Affoltern a. A. 548 526 531 543 2148

9. 6114 Tobheiton 585 Räss Tobias Balm 487 524 504 490 2005

586 Burch-Blatter Heidi Lungern 497 481 497 473 1948

587 Willi Toni Frutigen 547 549 539 526 2161

300 Meter Sportgewehr

Rangliste Gruppenklassement

Programm

Zigerstöckli-

schiessen 2013



24h Schiessen

Datum

Total

Rang St.nr. Name/Vorname Ort Gruppe 1 2 3 4 Schütze

1. 561 Britschgi Karin Kerns 540 533 536 529 2138

2. 565 Badertscher Urs Thundorf 523 522 529 528 2102

3. 566 Dietrich Andreas Lustdorf 509 510 506 525 2050

4. 563 Gut Jakob Winterthur 514 510 499 516 2039

5. 564 Schweizer Reto Gachnang 511 473 472 504 1960

6. 562 Fässler Paul Elsau 506 479 479 491 1955

Rangliste Einzelklassement

300 Meter Armeegewehr

Programm



24h Schiessen

24. und 25. August 2012

Total

Rang Pte Gruppen St.nr. Name/Vorname Ort 1 2 3 4 Schütze

1. 6132 Oberi verstärkt 561 Britschgi Karin Kerns 540 533 536 529 2138

562 Fässler Paul Elsau 506 479 479 491 1955

563 Gut Jakob Winterthur 514 510 499 516 2039

2. 6112 Frauenfelder Löwen 564 Schweizer Reto Gachnang 511 473 472 504 1960

565 Badertscher Urs Thundorf 523 522 529 528 2102

566 Dietrich Andreas Lustdorf 509 510 506 525 2050

300 Meter Armeegewehr

Rangliste Gruppenklassement

Programm



24h Schiessen

Datum

Total

Rang St.nr. Name/Vorname Ort Gruppe 1 2 3 4 5 Schütze

1. 541 Lochbihler Jan Holderbank 598 599 598 599 599 2993

2. 557 Bereuter Stefan Villmergen 593 593 593 591 594 2964

3. 538 Wyrsch Paul Schattdorf 587 590 590 596 593 2956

4. 555 Luginbühl Jürg Othmarsingen 594 590 589 592 591 2956

5. 537 Bissig Hardy Seedorf 595 589 596 587 589 2956

6. 540 Schramm Jörg Niederbuchsiten 590 587 597 590 587 2951

7. 529 Peter Mischa Pfyn 588 589 590 591 591 2949

8. 535 Gasser Ruffin Belp 586 588 588 590 593 2945

9. 534 Müller Beat Fraubrunnen 588 591 590 585 590 2944

10. 550 Walther René Balsthal 589 588 589 589 588 2943

11. 551 von Arx Heinz Neuendorf 592 589 580 593 588 2942

12. 533 Nideröst Andreas Arth 580 588 593 589 586 2936

13. 536 Hänggi Stephan Düdingen 587 583 590 590 580 2930

14. 528 Hagenbuchli Urs Lommis 581 586 590 588 583 2928

15. 539 Arnold Adi Altdorf 585 585 585 580 592 2927

16. 531 Nideröst Reto Rickenbach 589 582 584 581 587 2923

17. 546 Studer Lars Reinach 584 579 587 587 585 2922

18. 548 Bieli Reto Brislach 587 586 584 584 580 2921

19. 542 Haefeli Marc-André Holderbank 579 585 581 585 589 2919

20. 549 Berger Simon Niederbuchsiten 582 581 584 580 582 2909

21. 556 Fankhauser Jörg Romach 578 588 581 574 575 2896

22. 530 Meier Marco Dettighofen 575 580 579 577 583 2894

23. 547 Wey Christian Wahlen 583 573 572 579 573 2880

24. 532 Steiner Erich Rickenbach 571 576 579 580 573 2879

25. 526 Roth Peter Brislach 570 573 579 576 564 2862

26. 527 Hediger Werner Brislach 566 573 572 575 574 2860

27. 545 Reinhard Peter Winterthur 569 581 569 562 568 2849

28. 554 Neiger Stephan Sarnen 568 566 578 561 575 2848

29. 544 Häsler Christoph Mülheim Dorf 573 573 572 568 562 2848

30. 553 Vogler Sepp Lungern 561 562 572 565 569 2829

31. 552 Merkofer Franz Etzgen 567 569 565 566 560 2827

32. 525 Lei Karolina Reinach 569 561 561 572 563 2826

33. 543 Mönch Urs Winterthur 546 554 546 550 560 2756

Rangliste Einzelklassement

50 Meter Kleinkaliber Gewehr

Programm



24h Schiessen
24. und 25. August 2012

Total
Rang Pte Gruppen St.nr. Name/Vorname Ort 1 2 3 4 5 Schütze

1. 8863 Excalibur 540 Schramm Jörg Niederbuchsiten 590 587 597 590 587 2951

541 Lochbihler Jan Holderbank 598 599 598 599 599 2993

542 Haefeli Marc-André Holderbank 579 585 581 585 589 2919

2. 8839 Uristier 537 Bissig Hardy Seedorf 595 589 596 587 589 2956

538 Wyrsch Paul Schattdorf 587 590 590 596 593 2956

539 Arnold Adi Altdorf 585 585 585 580 592 2927

3. 8819 Freilos 534 Müller Beat Fraubrunnen 588 591 590 585 590 2944

535 Gasser Ruffin Belp 586 588 588 590 593 2945

536 Hänggi Stephan Düdingen 587 583 590 590 580 2930

4. 8816 Halb Halb 555 Luginbühl Jürg Othmarsingen 594 590 589 592 591 2956

556 Fankhauser Jörg Romach 578 588 581 574 575 2896

557 Bereuter Stefan Villmergen 593 593 593 591 594 2964

5. 8794 Jura 1 549 Berger Simon Niederbuchsiten 582 581 584 580 582 2909

550 Walther René Balsthal 589 588 589 589 588 2943

551 von Arx Heinz Neuendorf 592 589 580 593 588 2942

6. 8771 Thurgau 1 528 Hagenbuchli Urs Lommis 581 586 590 588 583 2928

529 Peter Mischa Pfyn 588 589 590 591 591 2949

530 Meier Marco Dettighofen 575 580 579 577 583 2894

7. 8738 Ufibriger 531 Nideröst Reto Rickenbach 589 582 584 581 587 2923

532 Steiner Erich Rickenbach 571 576 579 580 573 2879

533 Nideröst Andreas Arth 580 588 593 589 586 2936

8. 8723 Chatel 1 546 Studer Lars Reinach 584 579 587 587 585 2922

547 Wey Christian Wahlen 583 573 572 579 573 2880

548 Bieli Reto Brislach 587 586 584 584 580 2921

9. 8548 Chatel 2 525 Lei Karolina Reinach 569 561 561 572 563 2826

526 Roth Peter Brislach 570 573 579 576 564 2862

527 Hediger Werner Brislach 566 573 572 575 574 2860

10. 8504 Stockhorn 552 Merkofer Franz Etzgen 567 569 565 566 560 2827

553 Vogler Sepp Lungern 561 562 572 565 569 2829

554 Neiger Stephan Sarnen 568 566 578 561 575 2848

11. 8453 Chügelispicker 543 Mönch Urs Winterthur 546 554 546 550 560 2756

544 Häsler Christoph Mülheim Dorf 573 573 572 568 562 2848

545 Reinhard Peter Winterthur 569 581 569 562 568 2849

50 Meter Kleinkaliber Gewehr
Rangliste Gruppenklassement

Programm



24h Schiessen

Datum

Total

Rang St.nr. Name/Vorname Ort Gruppe 1 2 3 4 Schütze

1. 516 Merkofer Andrea Lungern 576 581 577 579 2313

2. 517 Imfeld Bärti Lungern 571 578 576 579 2304

3. 519 Vogler Nicole Sachseln 571 572 575 576 2294

4. 521 Kistler Melanie Kerns 574 577 567 574 2292

5. 520 Bolzern Iwan Kriens 567 558 571 566 2262

6. 513 Oberholzer Julia Neftenbach 538 550 562 548 2198

7. 518 Spichtig Cäsar Sachseln 547 550 532 534 2163

8. 515 Mosberger Sara Buch bei Frauenfeld 533 526 538 555 2152

9. 514 Gubler Stefan Winterthur 453 474 494 473 1894

Rangliste Einzelklassement

10 Meter Luftgewehr

Programm



24h Schiessen

24. und 25. August 2012

Total

Rang Pte Gruppen St.nr. Name/Vorname Ort 1 2 3 4 Schütze

1. 6848 Pizzalinis 519 Vogler Nicole Sachseln 571 572 575 576 2294

520 Bolzern Iwan Kriens 567 558 571 566 2262

521 Kistler Melanie Kerns 574 577 567 574 2292

2. 6780 Campo 516 Merkofer Andrea Lungern 576 581 577 579 2313

517 Imfeld Bärti Lungern 571 578 576 579 2304

518 Spichtig Cäsar Sachseln 547 550 532 534 2163

3. 6244 Nachwuchs 513 Oberholzer Julia Neftenbach 538 550 562 548 2198

514 Gubler Stefan Winterthur 453 474 494 473 1894

515 Mosberger Sara Buch bei Frauenfeld 533 526 538 555 2152

10 Meter Luftgewehr

Rangliste Gruppenklassement

Programm



24h Schiessen

Datum

Total

Rang St.nr. Name/Vorname Ort Gruppe 1 2 3 4 Schütze

1. 507 Diethelm-Gerber Heidi Märstetten 576 573 572 564 2285

2. 505 Hüppi Hansjörg Hugelshofen 566 567 569 566 2268

3. 504 Ullmann Alois Engwang 552 558 561 559 2230

4. 506 Stankiewicz Sandra Märstetten 557 550 553 539 2199

5. 509 Diethelm Dylan Märstetten 542 538 531 520 2131

6. 502 Morgenthaler Jürg Strengelbach 524 530 533 515 2102

7. 501 Vogel Dora Strengelbach 510 530 522 510 2072

8. 503 Bolt Peter Strengelbach 511 513 508 515 2047

9. 508 Gerber Eenst Märstetten 501 521 518 501 2041

Rangliste Einzelklassement

10 Meter Luftpistole

Programm



24h Schiessen

Datum

24. und 25. August 2012

Total

Rang Pte Gruppen St.nr. Name/Vorname Ort 1 2 3 4 Schütze

1. 6697 Hau'ler Cracks 504 Ullmann Alois Engwang 552 558 561 559 2230

505 Hüppi Hansjörg Hugelshofen 566 567 569 566 2268

506 Stankiewicz Sandra Märstetten 557 550 553 539 2199

2. 6457 Thurberg 507 Diethelm-Gerber Heidi Märstetten 576 573 572 564 2285

508 Gerber Eenst Märstetten 501 521 518 501 2041

509 Diethelm Dylan Märstetten 542 538 531 520 2131

3. 6221 Schorüti 501 Vogel Dora Strengelbach 510 530 522 510 2072

502 Morgenthaler Jürg Strengelbach 524 530 533 515 2102

503 Bolt Peter Strengelbach 511 513 508 515 2047

10 Meter Luftpistole

Rangliste Gruppenklassement

Programm




